

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0245 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Public

Education Fund - Prescott Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 2/28/2024
 Final action:
 2/28/2024

 Enactment date:
 2/28/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0390

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District

and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an African American Female Excellence Facilitator who is responsible for planning and delivering the curriculum and coursework; providing an educational atmosphere where African-American female students have the opportunity to fulfill their potential for intellectual, emotional, physical, and psychological growth and responsible for organizing and implementing an instructional program that will result in students achieving academic success in accordance with the school site's instructional goals, and OUSD's instructional and strategic plans at Prescott Elementary School, for the period of November 1, 2023

through May 24, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$16,500.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0245 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Public Education Fund - Prescott Elementary

School

Contact: Dewanna.Slaughter@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an African American Female Excellence Facilitator who is responsible for planning and delivering the curriculum and coursework; providing an educational atmosphere where African-American female students have the opportunity to fulfill their potential for intellectual, emotional, physical, and psychological growth and responsible for organizing and implementing an instructional program that will result in students achieving academic success in accordance with the school site's instructional goals, and OUSD's instructional and strategic plans at Prescott Elementary School, for the period of November 1, 2023 through May 24, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$16,500.00.